## 502526327 10/09/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2571551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
TAKASHI ICHIHARA	10/04/2013		
HIROAKI KAGEYAMA	10/03/2013		

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	491-100, OKA, KAMINAKA-CHO		
City:	ANAN-SHI, TOKUSHIMA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	774-8601		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14110794

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-0445

 Phone:
 2022930444

 Email:
 mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NC-US110067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOMUGI TOMOYORI
Signature:	/Nomugi Tomoyori/
Date:	10/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=NC-US110067\_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0291

M	٣٦	C.	. 77	C	1	7	0	1	6	27
14	·	*	C	1.7		.£.		w		5

# ASSIGNMENT

		ITATATEMENT			
[Executed in Japan		- konen			
WHEREAS,			, a citizen of Japan residing at		
	Shah Alam, M		And the second s		
	Hiroaki KAGE		, a citizen of Japan residing at		
In annual and Administration of the Control of the	Tokushima.		n new and useful improvements in		
			THOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME		
Commence of the Commence of th	nor(s) have executed an Applic		The state of the s		
tor which the Assig	executed concurrently herew		fed States Petters Latetic		
(x)			2012/058966 Filed April 2, 2012		
, AND WHEREAS,	SIZELIA CA	ORPORATION	a		
having its principal	place of business at	JRFORMITO	A		
	100, Oka, Kaminaka-cho, Ar	ian-shi, Tokt	ishima 774-8601 Japan		
			ng the entire right, title, and interest		
			ly Letters Patent or Patents, United		
	indicated below, to be obtained				
NOW, THEREFORE	I, for good and valuable con	isideration, tl	nc receipt and sufficiency of which is		
			sfer, unto the Assignee, its successors,		
			sterest in the United States of America,		
and in all foreign co	ountries including, but not lim	nited to, the fo	ollowing countries,		
in, to and under said improvements, and said Application, and all original, divisional, renewal, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications thereof, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, and all rights of priority from the filing of said Application; and the Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted. Further, the Assignor(s) and their legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration that they will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said improvements whenever requested, and will testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding in which any of said applications or Letters Patent may become involved, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary to assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the U.S. and said countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.					
power to insert in t comply with the rul	his Assignment any further ides of the U.S. Patent and Trac	dentification v demark Office	Mors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the which may be necessary or desirable to for recordation of this Assignment.		
	EREOF, the undersigned Assi		and the second s		
This 4th	day of <i>Uctober</i> , 2013	Signature	Takashi Ichihara Takashi Ichihara Kiwaki Kageyama		
This 2rd	day of October , 2013	Signature	Hirraki Kageyama		

PATENT REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0292

**RECORDED: 10/09/2013**